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Precinct Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 1,907 234 12.27%
08-040 Cooper Landing 406 111 27.34%
08-045 Funny River No. 1 1,150 253 22.00%
08-050 Funny River No. 2 1,276 162 12.70%
08-055 Hope 180 42 23.33%
08-060 Mackey Lake 2,430 355 14.61%
08-065 Moose Pass 380 67 17.63%
08-070 Nikiski 2,302 513 22.28%
08-075 Salamatof 2,598 453 17.44%
08-080 Sterling No. 1 2,290 341 14.89%
08-085 Sterling No. 2 2,456 470 19.14%
District 8 - Absentee 0 165 N/A
District 8 - Early Voting 0 335 N/A
District 8  - Question 0 0 N/A
State of Alaska - Total 17,375 3,501 20.15%
State - Total 17,375 3,501 20.15%

State of Alaska 
2024 PRIMARY ELECTION

Statement of Votes Cast
August 20, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
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U.S. Representative (Vote for  1)   
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State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 234 1,907
08-040 Cooper Landing 111 406
08-045 Funny River No. 1 253 1,150
08-050 Funny River No. 2 162 1,276
08-055 Hope 42 180
08-060 Mackey Lake 355 2,430
08-065 Moose Pass 67 380
08-070 Nikiski 513 2,302
08-075 Salamatof 453 2,598
08-080 Sterling No. 1 341 2,290
08-085 Sterling No. 2 470 2,456
District 8 - Absentee 165 0
District 8 - Early Voting 335 0
District 8  - Question 0 0

State of Alaska - Total 3,501 17,375
State - Total 3,501 17,375
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State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 0 0.00% 60 25.64%
08-040 Cooper Landing 0 0.00% 30 27.03%
08-045 Funny River No. 1 0 0.00% 82 32.54%
08-050 Funny River No. 2 0 0.00% 64 40.00%
08-055 Hope 0 0.00% 5 11.90%
08-060 Mackey Lake 0 0.00% 149 41.97%
08-065 Moose Pass 0 0.00% 13 19.70%
08-070 Nikiski 1 0.20% 236 46.46%
08-075 Salamatof 0 0.00% 198 44.80%
08-080 Sterling No. 1 0 0.00% 132 38.71%
08-085 Sterling No. 2 0 0.00% 200 42.74%
District 8 - Absentee 0 0.00% 43 26.38%
District 8 - Early Voting 0 0.00% 110 33.03%
District 8  - Question 0 0

State of Alaska - Total 1 0.03% 1,322 38.04%
State - Total 1 0.03% 1,322 38.04%
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State
State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 1 0.43% 43 18.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 3 1.28% 3 1.28% 0 0.00%
08-040 Cooper Landing 0 0.00% 22 19.82% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 1.80%
08-045 Funny River No. 1 0 0.00% 106 42.06% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.40% 2 0.79%
08-050 Funny River No. 2 0 0.00% 48 30.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.63% 1 0.63% 4 2.50%
08-055 Hope 0 0.00% 1 2.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%
08-060 Mackey Lake 0 0.00% 113 31.83% 0 0.00% 1 0.28% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.28%
08-065 Moose Pass 0 0.00% 14 21.21% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 3.03% 0 0.00%
08-070 Nikiski 0 0.00% 148 29.13% 2 0.39% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 7 1.38% 6 1.18%
08-075 Salamatof 0 0.00% 145 32.81% 0 0.00% 1 0.23% 1 0.23% 7 1.58% 4 0.90%
08-080 Sterling No. 1 0 0.00% 122 35.78% 0 0.00% 1 0.29% 0 0.00% 3 0.88% 6 1.76%
08-085 Sterling No. 2 0 0.00% 184 39.32% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.21% 5 1.07% 1 0.21%
District 8 - Absentee 0 0.00% 43 26.38% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 1 0.61% 4 2.45% 3 1.84%
District 8 - Early Voting 0 0.00% 91 27.33% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 8 2.40% 1 0.30%
District 8  - Question 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

State of Alaska - Total 1 0.03% 1,080 31.08% 2 0.06% 3 0.09% 7 0.20% 41 1.18% 30 0.86%
State - Total 1 0.03% 1,080 31.08% 2 0.06% 3 0.09% 7 0.20% 41 1.18% 30 0.86%
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State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 0 0.00% 122 52.14% 2 0.85% 234
08-040 Cooper Landing 0 0.00% 56 50.45% 1 0.90% 111
08-045 Funny River No. 1 0 0.00% 60 23.81% 1 0.40% 252
08-050 Funny River No. 2 0 0.00% 41 25.63% 1 0.63% 160
08-055 Hope 1 2.38% 35 83.33% 0 0.00% 42
08-060 Mackey Lake 0 0.00% 90 25.35% 1 0.28% 355
08-065 Moose Pass 0 0.00% 37 56.06% 0 0.00% 66
08-070 Nikiski 0 0.00% 101 19.88% 7 1.38% 508
08-075 Salamatof 0 0.00% 82 18.55% 4 0.90% 442
08-080 Sterling No. 1 0 0.00% 76 22.29% 1 0.29% 341
08-085 Sterling No. 2 0 0.00% 74 15.81% 3 0.64% 468
District 8 - Absentee 0 0.00% 69 42.33% 0 0.00% 163
District 8 - Early Voting 0 0.00% 122 36.64% 1 0.30% 333
District 8  - Question 0 0 0 0

State of Alaska - Total 1 0.03% 965 27.77% 22 0.63% 3,475
State - Total 1 0.03% 965 27.77% 22 0.63% 3,475
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Senate District D (Vote for  1)   

Precinct Tim
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State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 234 1,907
08-040 Cooper Landing 111 406
08-045 Funny River No. 1 253 1,150
08-050 Funny River No. 2 162 1,276
08-055 Hope 42 180
08-060 Mackey Lake 355 2,430
08-065 Moose Pass 67 380
08-070 Nikiski 513 2,302
08-075 Salamatof 453 2,598
08-080 Sterling No. 1 341 2,290
08-085 Sterling No. 2 470 2,456
District 8 - Absentee 165 0
District 8 - Early Voting 335 0
District 8  - Question 0 0

State of Alaska - Total 3,501 17,375
State - Total 3,501 17,375
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State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 80 35.09% 8 3.51%
08-040 Cooper Landing 25 25.00% 3 3.00%
08-045 Funny River No. 1 118 48.16% 5 2.04%
08-050 Funny River No. 2 62 38.75% 10 6.25%
08-055 Hope 6 15.79% 5 13.16%
08-060 Mackey Lake 142 41.04% 11 3.18%
08-065 Moose Pass 18 28.13% 1 1.56%
08-070 Nikiski 324 63.65% 6 1.18%
08-075 Salamatof 221 49.44% 7 1.57%
08-080 Sterling No. 1 144 42.35% 7 2.06%
08-085 Sterling No. 2 228 49.57% 15 3.26%
District 8 - Absentee 59 36.20% 4 2.45%
District 8 - Early Voting 118 36.20% 9 2.76%
District 8  - Question 0 0

State of Alaska - Total 1,545 45.10% 91 2.66%
State - Total 1,545 45.10% 91 2.66%
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State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 62 27.19% 78 34.21% 228
08-040 Cooper Landing 53 53.00% 19 19.00% 100
08-045 Funny River No. 1 102 41.63% 20 8.16% 245
08-050 Funny River No. 2 63 39.38% 25 15.63% 160
08-055 Hope 3 7.89% 24 63.16% 38
08-060 Mackey Lake 161 46.53% 32 9.25% 346
08-065 Moose Pass 33 51.56% 12 18.75% 64
08-070 Nikiski 146 28.68% 33 6.48% 509
08-075 Salamatof 196 43.85% 23 5.15% 447
08-080 Sterling No. 1 156 45.88% 33 9.71% 340
08-085 Sterling No. 2 184 40.00% 33 7.17% 460
District 8 - Absentee 64 39.26% 36 22.09% 163
District 8 - Early Voting 143 43.87% 56 17.18% 326
District 8  - Question 0 0 0

State of Alaska - Total 1,366 39.87% 424 12.38% 3,426
State - Total 1,366 39.87% 424 12.38% 3,426
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House District 8 (Vote for  1)   

Precinct Tim
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State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 234 1,907
08-040 Cooper Landing 111 406
08-045 Funny River No. 1 253 1,150
08-050 Funny River No. 2 162 1,276
08-055 Hope 42 180
08-060 Mackey Lake 355 2,430
08-065 Moose Pass 67 380
08-070 Nikiski 513 2,302
08-075 Salamatof 453 2,598
08-080 Sterling No. 1 341 2,290
08-085 Sterling No. 2 470 2,456
District 8 - Absentee 165 0
District 8 - Early Voting 335 0
District 8  - Question 0 0

State of Alaska - Total 3,501 17,375
State - Total 3,501 17,375
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State of Alaska

08-035 Bear Creek 72 44.44% 90 55.56% 162
08-040 Cooper Landing 36 48.65% 38 51.35% 74
08-045 Funny River No. 1 126 56.00% 99 44.00% 225
08-050 Funny River No. 2 75 52.45% 68 47.55% 143
08-055 Hope 13 50.00% 13 50.00% 26
08-060 Mackey Lake 145 49.83% 146 50.17% 291
08-065 Moose Pass 16 38.10% 26 61.90% 42
08-070 Nikiski 187 40.83% 271 59.17% 458
08-075 Salamatof 200 48.43% 213 51.57% 413
08-080 Sterling No. 1 178 55.80% 141 44.20% 319
08-085 Sterling No. 2 208 48.37% 222 51.63% 430
District 8 - Absentee 73 54.07% 62 45.93% 135
District 8 - Early Voting 145 52.35% 132 47.65% 277
District 8  - Question 0 0 0

State of Alaska - Total 1,474 49.22% 1,521 50.78% 2,995
State - Total 1,474 49.22% 1,521 50.78% 2,995


